Subsequently, the approval of the Hon’ble Chief Minister 

was also obtained on the said proposal. Accordingly, the 

department has decided vide its office order no.-914 

dated 08.04.2024 that payment of due salary arrears for 

the period from 29.12.2005 to 31.12.2014 i.e., Rs. 

12,13,168/- (Twelve Lakhs Thirteen Thousand and one 

Hundred Sixty Eight) to the petitioner, who was posted 

on deputation basis at E.T.C., Hehal, Ranchi on the basis 

of the LPC (Last Pay Certificate) issued by the Bihar State 

Seeds Corporation Ltd., Patna with the stipulation that 

the decision in the pending S.L.P i.e., S.L.P (Civil) Diary